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Code of Conduct for LegIs1ators

7642. Shri Yajna Datt Sharma:
Shri B'ukam Chand J[achwai:
8hri Jagannath Rao Joshi:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3103 on the 21st June, 1967 and state:

(a) whether Government have since finalised the Code of Conduct for Legislators as per the recommendations of the Santhanam Committee:

(b) if so, the broad details thereof;
and

(e) when it is likely to be given effect to?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri
Y. B. Chavan): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Strike by Port and Dock Workers,
Bombay

7643. Shr! George Fernandes:
Shri Madhu Llmaye:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:

Will the Minister of Labour and Rehabilltation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of illegal strikes resorted to by the Port and Dock workers of Bombay during the put three years;

(b) in how many of these strikes, settlements were brought about by the intervention of the labour machinery of the Central Government;

(e) the number of strikes in which the Union Ministers intervened tc) bring about settlements; and
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(d) the names of the Union Ministers who intervened?

The MinJster of Labour and Rehabi-Utation (Sbrl Batbi): (a) The number of illegal strikes from 1-4-1964 to 25th July, 1967 is 46.

(b) 7

(e) 4

(d) 1. Shri C. Subramanian,

2. Shri Raj Bahadur

3. Shri Ashok Mehta

4. Shri V. K. R. V. Rao.
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Temporary and Quasi-Permanent Employees of the Central

Government

7645. Shri Atam Das: Will the-Minister of Home Aftairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of temporary and quasi-permanent employees of the Central Government;

(b) the total number of such employees who have been confirmed during the last three years and the number who are going to be made permanent during the current year;
and

(c) the number of years of service which is required to become quasi-permanent and permanent and the criteri'a followed in this regard?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Aftalrs (Sbrl Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Houre as SOOn as possible.

(c) a Government servant shall be deemed to be in quasi-permanent aervice-

(i) if he has been in continuous·
temporary service for more than three years; and

(ii) if the appointing authority, on being satisfied as to his ruitabillty for employment in quui-permanent capacity 0 ..

